
BRANDON (4-16) -vs- Trinity Western (19-3)
02/05/11 at Langley, BC

 
 

 
 
BRANDON 45

Trinity Western 104

Date: 02/05/11
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 535
Site: Langley, BC
Referees: Kelly Conrad, K. Dhillon, D. Ann

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
BRANDON 8 15 15 7 45
Trinity Western 21 36 27 20 104

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kyle Vince * 24 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 5 0 1 9
54 Isaiah James * 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 3 6
40 Kyrie Coleman * 26 1-9 1-4 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 0 4
10 Jordan Reaves * 15 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 1 1 2
22 Nathan Grant * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
33 William Caesar 19 3-12 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 5 1 1 8
34 O'Brian Wallace 24 2-18 1-7 0-2 2-4 6 2 3 3 0 2 5
50 James Elias 20 1-5 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
24 Donovan Gayle 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
52 Brody Tegg 9 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 David Antwi 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-69 6-26 9-14 8-16 24 25 7 22 5 10 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-69   21.7 % 6-26   23.1 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Jacob Doerksen * 20 9-13 3-4 0-1 3-5 8 1 1 0 2 0 21
01 Tristan Smith * 20 7-15 2-5 2-3 1-3 4 2 5 3 0 4 18
13 Tyrell Mara * 25 3-6 1-3 6-8 4-10 14 2 2 0 1 1 13
14 Lance Verhoeff * 20 3-5 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 1 8
09 Calvin Westbrook * 20 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
05 Tonner Jackson 19 3-8 0-2 4-5 2-6 8 2 0 2 0 1 10
07 Kyle Coston 16 4-9 1-3 0-2 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 2 9
04 Eli Mara 18 3-8 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 7
15 Clint Wickham 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 5
00 Jesse Jeffers 9 1-3 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
08 Kurtis Osborne 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
02 Daniel Horner 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-79 10-24 18-28 20-39 59 18 18 14 3 12 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 38-79   48.1 % 10-24   41.7 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
BRANDON 8

Trinity Western 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kyle Vince 13 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 6
54 Isaiah James 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 3 2
40 Kyrie Coleman 14 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 Jordan Reaves 13 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
22 Nathan Grant 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 William Caesar 7 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
34 O'Brian Wallace 11 1-11 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 3
50 James Elias 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Donovan Gayle 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
52 Brody Tegg 3 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 David Antwi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 8-37 5-13 2-3 7-8 15 15 3 11 1 6 23
21.6 % 38.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Jacob Doerksen 14 8-10 3-4 0-1 3-3 6 1 1 0 2 0 19
1 Tristan Smith 12 2-7 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 7
13 Tyrell Mara 16 1-2 1-2 5-6 1-8 9 1 1 0 1 1 8
14 Lance Verhoeff 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
9 Calvin Westbrook 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
5 Tonner Jackson 8 2-3 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
7 Kyle Coston 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 4
4 Eli Mara 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
15 Clint Wickham 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
0 Jesse Jeffers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kurtis Osborne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Daniel Horner 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-37 6-12 9-13 6-19 25 8 13 9 3 4 57
56.8 % 50.0 % 69.2 %



2nd Box Score
BRANDON 15

Trinity Western 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kyle Vince 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
54 Isaiah James 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
40 Kyrie Coleman 12 0-5 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
10 Jordan Reaves 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Nathan Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 William Caesar 12 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 4 1 1 6
34 O'Brian Wallace 13 1-7 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 2 2
50 James Elias 12 1-4 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
24 Donovan Gayle 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
52 Brody Tegg 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 David Antwi 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 7-32 1-13 7-11 1-8 9 10 4 11 4 4 22
21.9 % 7.7 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Jacob Doerksen 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Tristan Smith 8 5-8 1-3 0-1 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 3 11
13 Tyrell Mara 9 2-4 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 5
14 Lance Verhoeff 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 1 4
9 Calvin Westbrook 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Tonner Jackson 11 1-5 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 4
7 Kyle Coston 7 2-4 1-3 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 Eli Mara 12 2-7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
15 Clint Wickham 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
0 Jesse Jeffers 7 1-3 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
8 Kurtis Osborne 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
2 Daniel Horner 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-42 4-12 9-15 14-20 34 10 5 5 0 8 47
40.5 % 33.3 % 60.0 %


